PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8112392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VARAGON CAPITAL PARTNERS AGENT, LLC	08/14/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COREVITAS, LLC (F/K/A CORRONA, LLC)	
Street Address:	1440 MAIN STREET, SUITE 310	
City:	WALTHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8036915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jonathan.bradford@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP
Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER
Address Line 2: 800 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGW-340-005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN BRADFORD		
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN BRADFORD/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2023		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Active_13747771_3_CorEvitas (Audax) - Patent Release - Varagon (Katten)#page1.tif source=Active_13747771_3_CorEvitas (Audax) - Patent Release - Varagon (Katten)#page2.tif source=Active_13747771_3_CorEvitas (Audax) - Patent Release - Varagon (Katten)#page3.tif

PATENT 508065238 REEL: 064580 FRAME: 0969

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of August 14, 2023, by Varagon Capital Partners Agent, LLC ("<u>Grantee</u>"), in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, "<u>Grantee</u>") in favor of CorEvitas, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a Corrona, LLC, "<u>Grantor</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of December 13, 2019 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, Grantor and Grantee entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 13, 2019 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Grantee, for its benefit and the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following, whether then owned or existing or thereafter created, acquired or arising (collectively the "Patent Collateral"):

- (a) the Patent registrations and applications for Patents listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, and
- (b) all goodwill and general intangibles of such Grantor relating thereto or represented thereby and all proceeds of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2019 at Reel 051278, Frame 0328; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in the Patent Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral.
- 2. Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, and authorizes the recordation of this Patent Release and Reassignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the expense of the Credit Parties.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 064580 FRAME: 0970 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

VARAGON CAPITAL PARTNERS AGENT, LLC,

as Grantee

By:

Name: Brian Carroll

Title: Senior Managing Director

SCHEDULE I

PATENT REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PATENTS

Patent	App. No. / Reg. No.	App. Date / Reg. Date	Record Owner
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COLLECTING AND MANAGING PATIENT DATA	12/533476 / 8,036,915	July 31, 2009 / October 11, 2011	CorEvitas, LLC

PATENT REEL: 064580 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 08/14/2023